
2018 Central New York SCCA Championship RallyCross Series
Overall Points Standings

E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL
1 Ricky Ottman Subaru 219 MA 235 190 205 240 185 265 1320
2 Lloyd Murray Subaru 57 PA 130 120 120 190 170 170 900
3 Chris Hallock Subaru 252 MA 205 220 200 195 820
4 Garrison Moseley Subaru 27 MF 170 130 105 160 130 695
5 Tyler Wudstrack BMW 36 MR 90 80 110 140 100 150 670
6 Adam Owens Subaru 024 SA 180 180 185 545
7 Don Robertson Subaru 117 MA 120 110 135 180 545
8 Stuart Rotblat Volkswagen 184 SF 100 115 170 160 545
9 Chris Murphy Ford 544 MF 185 150 180 515

10 Vinny Moellering Volkswagen 84 SF 50 130 120 140 440
11 Dana Weed Subaru 112 SA 150 125 150 425
12 James Quattro Ford 00 MF 160 165 325
13 Marjorie Robertson Jeep 54 SA 70 145 110 325
14 Talon Hare Subaru 5 SA 60 190 250
15 Andy Thomas Toyota 82 MF 245 245
16 Duane Weed Subaru 712 SA 110 110 220
17 Billy Meade Dodge 67 SA 200 200
18 Adam George Hyundai 66 MF 190 190
19 Markus Kroll Audi 1 SA 175 175
20 Jeff Denmeade Mitsubishi 507 MA 170 170
21 Karlis Silins Audi 17 SA 165 165
22 Nick Burke Audi 2 SA 160 160
23 Laura Wall Toyota 166 MF 160 160
24 Jamie Taub Subaru 5 PA 155 155
25 Robby Padilla Subaru 99 PA 150 150
26 Davey Thai Nissan 86 SA 150 150
27 Bryan Silvestro Subaru 314 SA 140 140
28 Dan Hurley Subaru 23 MA 140 140
29 Catherine Denmeade Mitsubishi 501 MA 140 140
30 James Coulombe Honda 77 SF 140 140
31 Brian Hall Ford 20 SA 130 130
32 Kenneth Wallace Mazda 66 PR 130 130
33 Jake Leach Chevrolet 30 SF 120 120
34 Mike Baldino Subaru 26 MA 100 100
35 Daniel Kelly Subaru 409 PA 100 100
36 Jared Rubin Subaru 33 PA 100 100
37 Ryan Kolupa Volkswagen 315 MF 90 90
38 Matthew Leach Saab 9 MF 90 90
39 Jeff Sidoni Saab 123 SA 80 80
40 Rich Woytowich Saab 23 SA 70 70
41 Brendon Raymondi Porsche 76 PR 40 40



2018 Central New York SCCA Championship RallyCross Series
Group 2 Points Standings

E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL
1 Tyler Wudstrack BMW 36 MR 190 150 200 190 120 180 1030
2 Stuart Rotblat Volkswagon 184 SF 170 200 220 190 780
3 Garrison Moseley Ford 27 MF 180 185 200 150 715
4 Chris Murphy Ford 544 MF 225 170 270 665
5 Vinny Moellering Volkswagon 84 SF 140 215 170 525
6 James Quattro Ford 00 MF 250 205 455
7 Andy Thomas Toyota 82 MF 250 250
8 Adam Geprge Hyundai 66 MF 190 190
9 Laura Wall Toyota 166 MF 180 180

10 Ryan Kolupa Volkswagon 315 MF 160 160
11 Matthew Leach Saab 9 MF 160 160
12 James Coulombe Honda 77 SF 160 160
13 Kenneth Wallace Mazda 66 PR 140 140
14 Brendon Raymondi Porsche 76 PR 130 130
15 Jake Leach Chevrolet 30 SF 130 130

Group 4 Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 Ricky Ottman Subaru 219 MA 235 200 205 240 235 265 1380
2 Lloyd Murray Subaru 57 PA 140 150 125 190 205 180 990
3 Chris Hallock Subaru 252 MA 205 230 200 195 830
4 Don Robertson Subaru 117 MA 130 140 135 180 585
5 Adam Owens Subaru 024 SA 180 180 185 545
6 Dana Weed Subaru 112 SA 160 130 170 460
7 Marjorie Robertson Jeep 54 SA 130 145 180 455
8 Talon Hare Subaru 5 SA 120 190 310
9 Duane Weed Subaru 712 SA 120 150 270

10 Billy Meade Dodge 67 SA 200 200
11 Markus Kroll Audi 1 SA 175 175
12 Garrison Moseley Subaru 27 MA 170 170
13 Robby Padilla Subaru 99 PA 170 170
14 Jeff Denmeade Mitsubishi 507 MA 170 170
15 Karlis Silins Audi 17 SA 165 165
16 Dan Hurley Subaru 26 MA 160 160
17 Nick Burke Audi 2 SA 160 160
18 Brian Hall Ford 20 SA 160 160
19 Jamie Taub Subaru 5 PA 155 155
20 Bryan Silvestro Subaru 314 SA 150 150
21 Davey Thai Nissan 86 SA 150 150
22 Catherine Denmeade Mitsubishi 501 MA 140 140
23 Jared Rubin Subaru 33 PA 140 140
24 Jeff Sidoni Saab 123 SA 130 130
25 Daniel Kelly Subaru 409 PA 120 120
26 Rich Woytowich Saab 23 SA 120 120
27 Mike Baldino Subaru 26 MA 110 110



2018 Central New York SCCA Championship RallyCross Series
Stock FWD Points Standings

E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL
1 Stuart Rotblat Volkswagen 184 SF 200 175 200 200 775
2 Vinny Moellering Volkswagen 84 SF 175 200 175 175 725
3 James Coulombe Honda 77 SF 200 200
4 Jake Leach Chevrolet 30 SF 175 175

Stock RWD Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 0

Stock AWD Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 Adam Owens Subaru 024 SA 200 200 150 550
2 Dana Weed Subaru 112 SA 175 25 200 400
3 Marjorie Robertson Jeep 54 SA 175 25 200 400
4 Talon Hare Subaru 5 SA 150 175 325
5 Duane Weed Subaru 712 SA 125 150 275
6 Billy Meade Dodge 67 SA 200 200
7 Brian Hall Ford 20 SA 175 175
8 Bryan Silvestro Subaru 314 SA 150 150
9 Markus Kroll Audi 1 SA 125 125

10 Jeff Sidoni Saab 123 SA 125 125
11 Karlis Silins Audi 17 SA 100 100
12 Rich Woytowich Saab 23 SA 100 100
13 Nick Burke Audi 2 SA 75 75
14 Davey Thai Nissan 86 SA 50 50



2018 Central New York SCCA Championship RallyCross Series
Prepared FWD Points Standings

E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL
1 Chris Murphy Ford 44 PF 200 200 400

Prepared RWD Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 Brendon Raymondi Porsche 76 PR 200 200
2 Kenneth Wallace Mazda 66 PR 200 200

Prepared AWD Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 Lloyd Murray Subaru 57 PA 200 175 175 200 200 200 1150
2 Robby Padilla Subaru 99 PA 200 200
3 Jamie Taub Subaru 5 PA 200 200
4 Jared Rubin Subaru 33 PA 175 175
5 Daniel Kelly Subaru 409 PA 150 150



2018 Central New York SCCA Championship RallyCross Series
Modified FWD Points Standings

E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL
1 Garrison Moseley Ford 27 MF 150 200 200 125 675
2 James Quattro Ford 00 MF 200 175 375
3 Tyler Wudstrack Pontiac 1 MF 100 200 300
4 Chris Murphy Ford 544 MF 200 200
5 Andy Thomas Toyota 82 MF 200 200
6 Matthew Leach Saab 9 MF 175 175
7 Adam George Hyundai 66 MF 175 175
8 Laura Wall Toyota 166 MF 150 150
9 Ryan Kolupa Volkswagen 315 MF 125 125

Modified RWD Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 Tyler Wudstrack BMW 36 MR 200 200 200 200 800

Modified AWD Points Standings
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8A E8B E8C E9 E10 TOTAL

1 Ricky Ottman Subaru 219 MA 200 175 200 200 200 200 1175
2 Chris Hallock Subaru 252 MA 175 200 175 175 725
3 Don Robertson Subaru 117 MA 125 125 175 425
4 Jeff Denmeade Mitsubishi 507 MA 170 170
5 Garrison Moseley Subaru 27 MA 150 150
6 Dan Hurley Subaru 23 MA 150 150
7 Catherine Denmeade Mitsubishi 501 MA 140 140
8 Mike Baldino Subaru 26 MA 100 100


